GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, DAIRYING AND FISHERIES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1442
TO BE ANSWERED ON 3*° MAY, 2016

SUBSIDY FOR POND DEVELOPMENT SCHEME

1442. SHRI BAIJAYANT JAY PANDA:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE %ﬁﬁ?ﬁgwmmmﬁ
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any representation from the State Government of
Odisha regarding inadequate allocation of funds for subsidy for the pond development
programme under the 'Development of Inland Fisheries and Aquaculture' scheme; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Government thereon?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

(SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIYA)

(@) : No, Madam. The Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries, Ministry
of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare has not received any representation from the State
Government of Odisha regarding inadequate allocation of funds for subsidy for the pond

development programme under the ‘Development of Inland Fisheries and Aquaculture’

scheme.

(b) : Does not arise.
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